06/03/2009 10:37 FAX 3103279841 MANERI SIGN COMPANY
Juno 3.0 2009 8:49AM

City and County of San Francisco

Office of Contract Administration, Purchiasing Department
City Hall, Room 430 :

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place.

San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modiﬁcatioﬁ 2

Traffic Control Signs
Maneri Sigh Company, Inc ' Date:
1928 W. 25" Strest Huyer’s Name:
Gardena, CA 80249 ~ Term Contract
Attn: Sal Maneri Type:
‘ NTE Amount:

. The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount
Original Contract  06/01/06  05/31/09 Not Stated
Modifieation # 1 07/01/08 05/31/09 5% increase
Modification # 2 06/01/09 05/31/10 5% decrease

This modification 2 ohanges the contract as follows:

Tt extends the cantract from June 1, 2009 through May 31, 2010.

002/009
No. 4771 P )

June 2, 2009
Pamela Olivier
75015

Indefinite quantity
$6,500,000

Other changes
Original Contract
Price Increase

One-Yeer Extension/Price
Reduction

By mutual agreement, prices have decreased in accordance with Special Condition No. 76,
Contraot Price Adjustment, effective June 1, 2009, on all items. (See Attachment “A™).

All other tavms end conditions xernain the same.

Approved bylfgty: ' %{ % y é’ Z';OL

Naomi Kelfy, Director of OCA and Purchaser - Date
Approved by Contractor: ' & - 3 "&q
: Sigrature Date

| Name and Title: % M&l %ng

Slgn and retum one original. The duplicere origlip] 1s for your files.

Received Time Jun. 3. 2009 11:40AM No. 4780

P-280 (02-05-05)




06/03/2009 10:37 FAX 3103279841 MANERI SIGN COMPANY @003/009
Jun. 3. 2009 §:49AM ‘ No. 4771 P 3

Attachment “A”

Contract Modificatior: No. 2
Contract 75015

June 2, 2009

REFLECTIVE SHEETING ENGINEERING GRADE (EG) 3M SERIES 3290, ALL SIGNS L.
THAN ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT CHARGED AS ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT (ASTM TYPE I}

Ttem Description Old Price - New Price
1 ONE COLOR . §3.10 _ $265
2 TWO COLOR . $3.57 b $339
3 THREE COLOKS $3.68 _ $3.50
4 FOUR COLORS $3.78 $3.59
5 ONECOLOR $4.15 : $3.94
6 TWO COLORS $4.46 $4.24

"7 THREE COLORS $35.04 $479
8 FOUR COLORS $5.25 $4.99
9 ONE COLOR $3.05 $2.90

10 TWOCOLORS - $4.20 - $3.99
1 THREE COLORS . $4.20 $3.99
12 FOUR COLORS $4.73 $4.49

"HIGH INTENSITY PRSIMATIC REFLECTIVE SHEETING 3M HIP SERIES 3930, ALL SIGNS
LESS THAN ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT CHARGED AS ONE (1) SQUARE ¥OOT (ASTM TYPE

T & VI)
13 . ONECOLOR $4,78 $4.54

14 TWO COLORS $5.04 $4.79
13 THREE COLORS $5.15 $4.89
16 : FOUR COLORS | $520 $4.94
17 ONE COLOR $7.30 $ 6.94
18 TWO COLORS . $7.88 $7.49
19 THREE COLORS $8.19 3778
20 . FOUR COLORS $ 8.61 $8.18
21 . ONECOLOR $4.73 $4.49
2 TWO COLORS $473 $ 4.49
23 THREE COLORS $473 - $ 4.49
24 FOUR COLORS © $6.40. $599

WIDE ANGLE PRISMATIC RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING FOR VISUAL IMPACT
PERFORMANCE (VIP) 3M SERIES 3990. ALL SIGNS LESS THAN ONE (1) SQUARE F)OT
CHARGED AS ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT. (ASTM TYPE IX).

25 ONE COLOR $7.67 $ 7129
26 TWO COLORS $8.09 $7.69
27 THREE COLORS $7.88 : $7.49
28 . FOUR COLORS $7.88 $7.49
29 ONE COLOR $945 $8.98
30 TWO COLORS $945 $8.98
3. THREE COLORS $9.98 $9.48
20f8

Received Time Jun. 3. 2009 11:40AM No. 4780




08/03/20039 10:37 FAX 3103279841 MANERI SIGN COMPANY d004/0089

Jun., 3 2009 8:50AM | No. 4771 P, 4

Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 2

Contract 75015

June 2, 2009

Item ' Description . Old Price ~ New Price-

32 FOUR COLORS $1260 . $1L97
33 ONE COLOR $ 945 $ B.O%
34 TWO COLORS $'893 ) 3 8.48
35 THREE COLORS . § 893 $ 848
36 FOUR. COLORS § 840 $ 798

3M DG° DIAMOND GRADE SUPER HIGH EFFICIENCY FUEL CUBE 3M SERIES 4000

(40900. ALL SIGNS LESS THAN ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT CHARGED AS ONE (1) SQUARE
FOOT..(ASTM TYPE XI),

- 37 _ " ONECOLOR $ 714 $ 678
. 38 TWO COLORS § 725 $ 6.89
39 : THREE COLORS $ 7.46 '$ 7.09
40 FOUR COLORS $ 8.93 $ 848

3M SCOTCHLITE FLUQORESCENT WIDE ANGLE PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE
SHEETING (VIP/FDG) FLUORESCENT DIAMOND GRADE 3M SERIES 3924F, 3924G, 3981,
3983 (FLUORESCENT YELLOW/GREEN 3983, ORANGE 3924F & 3924G, YELLOW 3981).
ALL SIGNS LESS THAN ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT CHARGED AS ONE (1) SOUARE FOOT.

(ASTM TYPE IX),

40A ONE COLOR - $ 1176 $1117
41 ONE COLOR $ 8.93 $ 848
A ONE COLOR $ 893 $ 8.48
41B TWO COLORS $12.08 $11.48
42 TWO COLORS $ 9.45 $ 898
e THREE COLORS $12.60 $11.97
43 ONE COLOR $14.70 $13.97
43D FOUR COLORS $12.60 . $11.97
44 ' TWO COLORS $15.75 $14.96
4s ONE COLOR $16.80 $1596
46 TWO COLORS $17.85 $ 16.96

DGY/FDG — DG’ FLUORESCENT SUPER — HIGH EFFICIENCY FUEL CUBE 3V SERIES 4000
(4080) — (ASTM TYPE XI)

47 ONE COLOR $ 6.83 $ 649

48 TWO COLORS $ 788 ‘$ 749

49 ONE COLOR $12.08 $11.48

50 TWO COLORS $12.50 $11.88

51 ONE COLOR "$ 520 $ 4.94

52 TWO COLORS $§ 5.51 $ 52
Jof8

Received Time Jun. 3. 2009 11:40AM No. 4780




06/03/2009 10:38 FAX 3103279841 MANERI SIGN COMPANY [@1005/008
Jun. 3. 2009 §:50AM . No. 4771 P b

Attachment “A”
Contract Modification No. 2

Contract 75015
June 2, 2009
SIGN BLANKS ALUMINUM ALLOY 6061-T6 OR 5052-H38 SIGN RAEDY
Item ' Description Old Price New Price
53 Blanks 0.080 Gage 1-5 Sq. Ft. ¥ 3.05 $ 290
54 Blanks 0.080 Gage 5 + Sq. Ft. $ 2.89 $ 275
55 : Blanks 0.125 Gage 1-5 Sq. Ft. $ 446 . $ 424,
56 Blanks 0.125 Gage S + Sq. Pt. $ 446 $ 424
57 Blanks 0.125 Gage 5 + Sq. Ft, $ 1.4 : $ 175
GRAFFITI SHEETING APPLIED ON SIGNS (Labor aud raaterials included.)
58 IM Scotchlite Protective Overlay -
Film (Series 1160A) $ 134 _ $ L75
Anti-Graffiti Overlay Film installed
SET UP FEE FOR NEW NON-STANDARD SIGNS (ONE TIME CHARGE)* .
*$9 SETUPFEE - : $78.75  $7481

New non- swndard signs are all signs not MUTCD, Cal-Trans or existing Clty signs. -Once set up fee
oharged, signs become part of existing sign bage,

SPDCIFICALLY IDENTIFIED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS (3M OR EQUIVALENT)

60 TYPE K (YELLOW) $ 6.83 $ 649
61 TYPEL (V) $ 7.8 $ 7.49
65 DRUG BUYER : $10.24 $ 973
66 WARNING DRUGFREEZONE ., $1024 $ 973
7 4-WAY $ 478 $ 4.54
73 COMPACT CARS ONLY $ 5.83 $ 5.54
74 10 MINUTE PARKING 8§ 5.83 '$ 5.54
75 COMPACT. CARS ONLY MUST $ 583 $ 5.54
BIT IN MARKED SPACE $ 520 $ 4.94
76 BEGIN $ 520 $ 494
77 END $ 4.78 $ 4.54
78 VAN ACCESSIBLE $ 478 $ 4.54
40f8

Received Time Jun. 3. 2009 11:40AM No. 4780




06/03/2008 10:38 FAX 3103279841 MANERT SIGN COMPANY
Jun. 3. 2009 8:50AM

ROLL GOODS & ELECTROCUT FILM (ORDERED IN' ROLLS) )
Due to differing agreements between manufa¢turers and fabricators, pricing will VAry, therefm e the
fabricator bidding should refer to their own pricing agreement to determine kiow to price these rolls.

Itém

84

85

86

87
87A

38
89
90
91
92
93

94

Dexcription

3M Scotchlite Premiuvm Overlay Fitm Series 1160

3M Scotchlite Engineering Grade Sheeting (Pressure

Sensitive) Seriss 3270

3M Scotchcal Sheeting Black (Pressure Sansitive)
Series 3650

Cat. 7725, Basic Colors
Cat. 7725, Standard Colors

3M Scotchlite High Intensity Prismatic (HIP)
(Pressuxe Sensitive) Series 3930

3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Sheeting VIP
(Pressure Sensitive) Serics 3990

JM Scotchlite Diamond Grade Fluorescent- Reflective
Sheeting VIP Series 3983 (YELLOW/GRERN)

3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Fluorescent Reflective
Sheeting VIP Series 3981 (YELLOW)

3M Scotehlite Diamond Grade Fluorescent Work Zong
Sheeting Series 3924F& 3934G (ORANGE)

'3M Scotohlite ElectroCut Film Series 3260 S,

(Gerber Punched)

IM Scotehlits BlectroCut Film Series 7780 S

. {Gerber Punched)

[@1006/009
No. 4771 P 6

Attachment “A”

Contract Modificatior No. 2
Contract 75015

June Z., 2009

Old Price New Price
$ 231 $ 219
$ 110 $ 1.05
§ 110 $ 1.05
$ 110 $ 1.05
$ 1.23 $ 117
$ 2.05 $ 195
$ 499 $ 474
$ 620 '$ 5.9
$ 578 $ 549
$ 420, § 299
$ 0.95 $ 050
$ 420 $ 3.9¢

SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS (Either 3M)

96
97 .
98

102

TYFE P MARKER
OBJECT MARKER'
RAILROAD XING

PARKING METER VARIOUS
(3 COLORS) .

50f8

Received Time Jun. 3. 2009 11:40AM No. 4780

" $14.70

$23.89
$47.25
§ 331

$13.97
§ 22,70
$44.89
$ 314




06/03/2009 10:38 FAX 3103279841 MANERI SIGN COMPANY
Jun. 3. 2009 8:50AM '

Itein

103
104
105

107

114

115
116
117

118

119

120

Description

PARKING METER VARIOUS
(4 COLORS)

NO PARKING PASSENGER
ZONE (With houss)

NO PARKING
PASSENGER ZONE

ALL WAY

MOTORCYCLE PARKING
ONLY

BEGIN
END

STREET NAME BLOCK NUMBER
WITH BORDER

STREET NAME BLOCK NUMBER -
WITH VARIABLE LEGEND, ARROWS -
AND BORDERS

3M SERIES 1170 ELECTROCUT FILMS
TRANSPARENT, ACRYLIC, COLORED FILM
WITH PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE,
STANDARD.COLORS, PUNCHED FOR GERBER

3M SCOTCHLITE DIAMOND GRADE :
FLUORESCENT VIP WORK. ZONE SHEETING
SERIES 39248, ORANGE

No. 4771

007/008

P 7

Attachment “A”
Contract Modificatior. No. 2

ROLL GOODS & ELECTROCUT FILM (ORDERED IN ROLLS) - §.F. AIRPORT -

121,

122

122A

123

Gerber High Performance Serxies 220/ Series )
225, white 220-10, black 220-12, Metallic Gold .
220-131, Sunflower 220-23, Vivid Blue 220-17,

Olympic Blue 220-57, Teal 220-96 (Gerber Punched)

Cat, 7720, Basic Colors
Cat 7720, Standard Calors

Avery High Performance A9, J ungle Green

60f 8

Received Time Jun. 3. 2009 11:40AM No. 4780

$ 125 $ 1.19
$ 1.46 0§ 139
$ 1.46 $ 139
$ 0.93 $ 0.88

Contract 75015
June 2, 2009
. Ol Price New Price

$11.03 $10.48
$ 9.45 § 898
$ 945 . $ 8.98
. $ 446 § 424
§ 3.94 : $ 374
§ 478 $ 4.54
$ 478 $ 4.54
$ 4.99 $ 474
$ 520 $ 494
$ 1.56 $ 148
$ 4.20 $ 3.99




06/03/2003 10:38 FAX

3103273841

Jun 302009 B:50AM -

Item
123A

124
125
126
127

127A
128

129
132

133
134

135
136
137

138

Recerved Time Jun.

[}

Description
Avery Hlgh Performance A9, Lavender

Avery High Performance A9 Series, Jungle
Green (Gerber Punched)

Gerber Quantum 2000 Series, black, white,

‘red (Gerber Funched)

Gerber 280/2801 HP Series reflective sheeting,
silver/white, red, green, gold, black, orange,
blue, light blue (Gerber Punched)

Cat, 7780, CR, Basi¢ Colors

Cat, 7780, CR, Standard Colora

Gerber HP Series 210 Series Specialty Vinyls,
dusted crystal (Gerber Punched)

Gerber HP Series 230 Series Tra'mslucent Vinyls,
red 230-33, intense blue 230-127 (Gerber Punched)

Avery High Performance A9 Series, jungle green
(Not Punched) '

' BM-High Intensity Grade Prismatic Sheeting

Series 3930, silver/ white, red, yellow, green,
blue( Not Punched )

Gerber GCS Series Color Poils for Rdge/Bdgell,

we mostly use, black, flood ooat white, white, by
red, we kesp svery color available in stock

Gerber Super CMYK yellow, megents, cyan,
black Series Foils for Edge/Edgell

Gerber GCT Series Color Transparent Foils for
Edge/Edgell gold, blue, red

Gerber GCM Series Medal Foils for Edge/Edgell,
silver medal, gold medal ,

Gerber GCX Series Fluorescent'Color Poils for
Edge/Bdgell, pink

. Tof8
3. 2009 11:40AM No. 4780

MANERI SIGN COMPANY

@008/009

No. 4771 P. 8

Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 2

Contract 75015

June 2, 2009.
Old Price New Prize
£ 093 8% 0.88
$ 093 ' $ 0.88
§ 093 $ 0.88
T 101 $ 0.96
$ 058 . $ 055
$ 0.58 $ 055
$ 227 $ 2.16
$ 2.02 $ 1.92
$ 095 $ 0.90
$ 1.94 $ 1.84
$231.55 $219.91
$110.80 $105.26
$122.16 $116.04
$181.23 '$172.17
$ 84.6¢6 $ 80.43




06/03/2009 10:38 FAX 3103273841 MANERI
June 3.0 ZUUY BivUAM
Item Degeription.
CHANNEL

168

169

Received Time Jun,

1 %% 1 V4 x 1/8” Bxtrusion
Alloy 6063-T$

TUBE

1% x 1% x 1/8” Extrusion
Alloy 6063-T6

8of 8
3. 2009 11:40AM No. 4780

SIGN COMPANY

Old Price
$ 210

$ 231

@009/009

No. 4771 P 9

Attachment “A”

Corntract Modification No. 2
Contract 75015

June 2, 2009

New Price

$ 2.00

$ 219




06/17/2008 03:01 FAX 1 310 327 9841

MANERI SIGN COMPANY
Jun. 17, 2098 7:39AM No. 9603 P. 2.

City and County of 8an Franclsco

Qffiee of Contract Administration
Purchasing :

1 Dr. Carlton B Goodlett Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102.- 4685

' CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

Indefinite Quantity
Manerl Sign Company, Inc. Date __.une 12, 2008
1928 W. 25" Street : .
Gardena, CA 90249 " Contract Proposal No. _75015

Attn; Sal Maneri
Estimated Amount: _ Indeflnite

The City and County of San Francjsto,dqgs hereby accept your offer to modify the prices end furnish: the Articles indicated balow. Such
Articles aré to be delivered In the mnndr"and the form and a1 the (imsg and pricea'set forth in the sbove numbered Contract Bid Proposal,
bus only after recelpt of order properly cartified by the Conteoller of the City and County of San Francisco.

PRICE INCREASE

For furnishing and delivering Traffic Control Signs.

By mutual agreement, prices have Increased in accordance with Special Gondition No. 76,

Contract Price Adjustment; effective July 1, 2008 an increase of 5% will be allowed on all
ltems. See Attachment "A”, o

All other prices, terms and conditions remain the same.

Acknowledge receipt and seceptance of this Contract Modification In the space below. . Rerurn to Purchaser, | Dr. Ceriton B, Goodlelt Place,

/,);; Room 430, San Francisco, G/, 94102-4685. DUPLICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILES. :
/7, ' %/L——’ G-/4 "Op

As the duly eppointed Purchaser Date
of the City end County of San Franolsco

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

 Print Namel._";f& ey
Date __- C}é 7‘/ $

Title

ved Tore un 7. 2008 2:007V Ve, 9620

[@002/002



Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 1
Contract 75015

Maneri Sign Company, Inc.
June 12, 2008

REFLECTIVE SHEETING ENGINEERING GRADE (EG) 3M SERIES 3290. ALL SIGNS LESS THAN
ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT CHARGED AS ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT (ASTM TYPE I)

Item

—_— e
NI ©OENOUORWN =

Description

ONE COLOR
TWO COLOR
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS
ONECOLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS
ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS

Old Price

N
<o
[$)]

,.

[@%)
~
o

[O))
9)]
o

w
[(o]
[&)]

‘.

BN
N
[é)]

PAPALRBLARWL
w
[@)]
o

D
[e]
(]

~.

[&)]
o
[en]

N
[e]
o

D
o
o

I
Q
(o)

I
(€)]
(@]

New Price

w
Y
o

w
[6)]
~d

w
[#2]
oo

[@%]
~
(0]

N
~
[e)]

&)]
(@]
IS

'.

NN
.
[&;]

(2}
N
(&)

w
o
[8)]

& BB
l.b#‘.
N N
o O

N
~
w

HIGH INTENSITY PRSIMATIC REFLECTIVE SHEETING 3M HIP SERIES 3930. ALL SIGNS LESS
THAN ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT CHARGED AS ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT (ASTM TYPE Ill & VI)

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS
ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS
ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS

$_4.55

!.

(o)}
©©
[}

'.

\I
Qo
o

N DO PAW
N
1
o

[es]
]
(@]

I
[$)]
o

&I
[xR(e)]
oo

‘.

(=]
o
(@n)

=N
~J
oo}

|92
o
NN

[$)]
N
o

\‘
W
[en)

PN & nWw
62}
=N
(6]

~
(0]
o

o
—_
©

lood
[e)}
—_

N
N
w

S
\J
w

A NN N P
S
~
w

»
W
o

WIDE ANGLE PRISMATIC RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING FOR VISUAL IMPACT
PERFORMANCE (VIP) 3M SERIES 3990. ALL SIGNS LESS THAN ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT
CHARGED AS ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT. (ASTM TYPE IX).

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS
ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS

Page 2 of 8

$_7.30
$_7.70
$_7.50
»_7.50

€
©
o
o

B N
© 1O
oo
olo

~
o)
~J

[o.0]
Q
[{e]

\‘
[02]
o]

(o]
N
()]

(]
N
[$)]

& N H AN
54
Qo
oo

O
[{e]
o



Item

. 32

33
34
35
36

Description Old Price
FOUR COLORS $12.00
ONE COLOR $_9.00
TWO COLORS $_8.50
THREE COLORS $_8.50
FOUR COLORS $_8.00

Attachment "A”

Contract Modification No. 1

Contract 75015

Maneri Sign Company, inc.

June 12, 2008

New Price

s
N
[e>]
[aw]

«©
NN
[$)]

[o]
©
w

oo
©
w

(o]
£
o

3M DG® DIAMOND GRADE SUPER HIGH EFFICIENCY FUEL CUBE 3M SERIES 4000 (40900. ALL
SIGNS LESS THAN ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT CHARGED AS ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT. (ASTM TYPE

Xl).

37
38
39
40

ONE COLOR $_6.80
TWO COLORS $_6.90
THREE COLORS $_7.10
FOUR COLORS $_8.50

$_7.14
$_7.25
§_7.46
$_8.93

3M SCOTCHLITE FLUORESCENT WIDE ANGLE PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE SHEETING
(VIP/FDG) FLUORESCENT DIAMOND GRADE 3M SERIES 3924F, 3924G, 3981, 3983
(FLUORESCENT YELLOW/GREEN 3983, ORANGE 3924F & 3924G, YELLOW 3981). ALL SIGNS
LESS THAN ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT CHARGED AS ONE (1) SQUARE FOOT. (ASTM TYPE IX).

40A
41
41A
41B
42
42C
43
43D
44
45
46

ONE COLOR $11.20
ONE COLOR $._8.50
ONE COLOR $_38.50
TWO COLORS $.11.50
TWO COLORS $_9.00
THREE COLORS $.12.00
ONE COLOR $_14.00
FOUR COLORS $12.00
TWO COLORS $.15.00
ONE COLOR $.16.00
TWO COLORS $17.00

—
-
N
[e)]

oo
[(o}
w

oo
[(e]
w

©
LN
[$)]

-
N
[8))
O

—
o
\l
o

—_ -
N N
[o)] o
o oo

-
ool

N

(6}

o) A WD
—_—
[22]
0]
o

-
N
oo
8}

DG%FDG — DG FLUORESCENT SUPER — HIGH EFFICIENCY FUEL CUBE 3M SERIES 4000
(4080) — (ASTM TYPE XI)

47
48
49
50
51
52

ONE COLOR $_6.50
TWO COLORS $_7.50
ONE COLOR $11.50
TWO COLORS $.11.90
ONE COLOR $_4.95
TWO COLORS $_5.25

Page 3 of 8

»
[0 ]
w

N N |
00}
oo

& N N W
—_
N
(o]
o]

-
N
(6)]
(e

A N
[4)]
N
o

(&)}
(8]
'y




Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 1
Contract 75015

Maneri Sign Company. Inc.
June 12, 2008

SIGN BLANKS ALUMINUM ALLOY 6061-T6 OR 5052-H38 SIGN RAEDY

Item Description Old Price New Price
53 Blanks 0.080 Gage 1-5 Sq. Ft. $_290 $_3.05
54 Blanks 0.080 Gage 5 + Sq. Ft. $_275 $_2.89
55 Blanks 0.125 Gage 1-5 Sq. Ft. $_4.25 $_4.46
56 Blanks 0.125 Gage 5 + Sq. Ft. $_4.25 $S_4.46
57 Blanks 0.125 Gage 5 + Sq. Ft. S_4.25 $S_1.84

GRAFFITI SHEETING APPLIED ON SIGNS (Labor and materials included.)

58 3M Scotchlite Protective Overlay
Film (Series 1160A) $_1.75 §_1.84
Anti-Graffiti Overlay Film installed

SET UP FEE FOR NEW NON-STANDARD SIGNS (ONE TIME CHARGE)*

*59 SET UP FEE $_75.00 $.78.75

New non-standard signs are all signs not MUTCD, Cal-Trans or existing City signs. Once set up fee
charged, signs become part of existing sign base.

SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS (3M OR EQUIVALENT)

60 TYPE K (YELLOW) $_6.50 $_6.83
61 TYPE L (V) $_7.50 $_17.88
65 DRUG BUYER . $_9.75 $10.24
66 WARNING DRUG FREE ZONE $_9.75 $10.24
71 4-WAY $_4.55 $_4.78
73 COMPACT CARS ONLY $_5.55 $_5.83
74 . 10 MINUTE PARKING $ 5.55 5_5.83
75 COMPACT CARS ONLY MUST $ 555 $_5.83
FIT IN MARKED SPACE 5.20
76 BEGIN $_4.95 $_5.20
77 END $_4.55 $_4.78
78 VAN ACCESSIBLE $_4.55 $_4.78

Page 4 of 8



Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 1
Contract 75015

Maneri Sign Company, Inc.
June 12, 2008

ROLL GOODS & ELECTROCUT FILM (ORDERED IN ROLLS)
Due to differing agreements between manufacturers and fabricators, pricing will vary, therefore

the fabricator bidding should refer to their own pricing agreement to determine how to price these
rolls.

ltem Description Old Price New Price

84 3M Scotchlite Premium Overlay Film Series 1160 $_2.20 $_231

85 3M Scotchlite Engineering Grade Sheeting (Pressure $_1.05 S_1.10
Sensitive) Series 3270

86 3M Scotchcal Sheetin’g Black (Pressure Sensitive) S_1.05 $_1.10
Series 3650

87 Cat. 7725, Basic Colors $_1.05 $_1.10

87A  Cat. 7725, Standard Colors $_1.17 S_1.23

88 3M Scotchlite High Intensity Prismatic (HIP) S_1.95 $_2.05

(Pressure Sensitive) Series 3930

89 3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Sheeting VIP S_4.75 S_4.99
(Pressure Sensitive) Series 3990

90 3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Fluorescent Reflective S_5.90 $5_6.20
Sheeting VIP Series 3983 (YELLOW/GREEN)

91 3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Fluorescent Reflective S 5.50 S _5.78
Sheeting VIP Series 3981 (YELLOW)

92 3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Fluorescent Work Zone S 4.00 $ 4.20
Sheeting Series 3924F & 3934G (ORANGE)

93 3M Scotchlite ElectroCut Film Series 3260 S, $ 0.90 $_0.95
(Gerber Punched)

94 3M Scotchlite ElectroCut Film Series 7780 S S 4.00 S_4.20
(Gerber Punched)

SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS (Either 3M)

96 TYPE P MARKER $.14.00 $14.70

97 ' OBJECT MARKER $ 22.75 $.23.89

98 RAILROAD XING $.45.00 $47.25

102 PARKING METER VARIOUS S_3.15 S 3.31

(3 COLORS)

Page 5 of 8



Item

103

104

105

107

114

115
116
117

118

119

120

ROLL GOODS & ELECTROCUT FILM (ORDERED IN ROLLS) - S.F. AIRPORT

121.

122

122A

123

Description Old Price
PARKING METER VARIOUS $_10.50
(4 COLORS)

NO PARKING PASSENGER $105.00
ZONE (With hours)

NO PARKING $_9.00
PASSENGER ZONE

ALL WAY S_4.25
MOTORCYCLE PARKING $_3.75
ONLY

BEGIN $_4.55
END $_4.55
STREET NAME BLOCK NUMBER S_475
WITH BORDER

STREET NAME BLOCK NUMBER $_495
WITH VARIABLE LEGEND, ARROWS

AND BORDERS

3M SERIES 1170 ELECTROCUT FILMS S_1.49
TRANSPARENT, ACRYLIC, COLORED FILM

WITH PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE.

STANDARD COLORS, PUNCHED FOR GERBER

3M SCOTCHLITE DIAMOND GRADE $_4.00

FLUORESCENT VIP WORK ZONE SHEETING
SERIES 3924S, ORANGE

Gerber High Performance Series 220/ Series $ 1.19
225, white 220-10, black 220-12, Metallic Gold

220-131, Sunflower 220-25, Vivid Blue 220-17,

Olympic Blue 220-57, Teal 220-96 (Gerber Punched)

Cat. 7720, Basic Colors S_1.39
Cat 7720, Standard Colors $_1.39
Avery High Performance A9, Jungle Green $_0.89

Page 6 of 8

Attachment "A”

Contract Modification No. 1

Contract 75015

Maneri Sign Company, Inc.

June 12, 2008
New Price

$11.03

$_1.56

—
: o
o

L2 s B 75 ]
—_
KN
)]

(o]
©
w




Item
123A

124

125

126

127
127A

128

129

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Description
Avery High Performance A9, Lavender

Avery High Performance A9 Series, Jungle
Green (Gerber Punched)

Gerber Quantum 2000 Series, black, white,
red (Gerber Punched)

Gerber 280/280i HP Series reflective sheeting,
silver/white, red, green, gold, black, orange,
blue, light blue (Gerber Punched)

Cat. 7780, CR, Basic Colors

Cat. 7780, CR, Standard Colors

Gerber HP Series 210 Series Specialty Vinyls,
dusted crystal (Gerber Punched)

Gerber HP Series 230 Series Translucent Vinyls,

red 230-33, intense blue 230-127 (Gerber Punched)

Avery High Performance A9 Series, jungle green
(Not Punched)

3M High Intensity Grade Prismatic Sheeting
Series 3930, silver/ white, red, yellow, green,
blue( Not Punched )

Gerber GCS Series Color Foils for Edge/Edgell,
we mostly use, black, flood coat white, white, ruby
red, we keep every color available in stock

Gerber Super CMYK yellow, magenta, cyan,
black Series Foils for Edge/Edgell

Gerber GCT Series Color Transparent Foils for
Edge/Edgell gold, blue, red

Gerber GCM Series Medal! Foils for Edge/Edgell,
silver medal, gold medal

Gerber GCX Series Fluorescent Color Foils for
Edge/Edgell, pink

Page 7 of 8

Old Price

$_0.89
$_0.89

fes ]
o
oo
[{e]

A
o
[(o]
[e)]

[T < B ¢ i
o O
[, B (9]
o O

N
-
[e2}

W
-
(o]
N

[z
—_—
—
1524
w
»

12
—
\l
n
o)}
S

Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 1

Contract 75015

Maneri Sign Company, Inc.

June 12, 2008

New Price

0.9

w

$
$_0.93

ko2
o
[{e]
w

:

N
-
(@]
—_

o
o1
®

L2 N < F I - 0]
(@)
)]
o]

[N
)
~

&£
-
-
e
0]
o

w
-
N
N
N
»




Item

168

169

Description

CHANNEL
1 %" x 1 %" x 1/8" Extrusion
Alloy 6063-T5

TUBE

13" x 112" x 1/8" Extrusion
Alloy 6063-T6

Page 8 of 8

Old Price
S 200
$ 220

Attachment “A"

Contract Modification No. 1
Contract 75015

Maneri Sign Company, Inc.
June 12, 2008

New Price



